
  

C: R23-157 PB  1 

City of Colorado Springs 
ADDENDUM #1 

R23-157 PB  
01/04/2024 

NAME OF PROJECT:  ADA Complementary Paratransit Services 
PROPOSAL DUE DATE: EXTENDED TO: WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 28, 2024 - NO LATER 
THAN 5:00 PM MST 

This document shall become as fully a part of the above named solicitation and Contract 
Documents as if included and shall take full and complete precedence over anything stated or 
shown to the contrary in them. 

Acknowledgment: Each Offeror shall indicate in the place provided acknowledgment of receipt of 
this Addendum. 
Each and every Offeror, subcontractor, and material supplier shall be responsible for 
reading each and every item in this Addendum to ascertain the extent and manner it affects 
the work in which he is interested. 
 

***CHANGES TO THE PUBLICATION NOTICE*** 
 
The following items and information are corrections and additions to the above referenced project.  
 

1. PROPOSAL DUE DATE: EXTENDED TO: WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 28, 2024 - NO 
LATER THAN 5:00 PM MST 

2. QUESTIONS DUE DATE: EXTENDED TO: WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 7, 2024 - NO 
LATER THAN 5:00 PM MST 

3. COPY OF PREPROPOSAL CONFERENCE SIGN IN SHEET 
 

  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

Offeror shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by signing below, and this addendum must 
be returned as part of the proposal. 
 
 
 
         
Signature      Date 
 
       
Firm 
  
 
 



R23-157 PB ADA 
Complementary Paratransit 

Services January 4, 2024          
10:00 AM

FIRM NAME

MTM Amy Ritchie

MTM Ben Schandle

MTM Jack Hempstead

MTM Joe Fernandez

MV Transportation, Inc Peter Greenberg

MV Transportation, Inc Amy Barry

MV Transportation, Inc Dorothea Rettig

MV Transportation, Inc Elyse Sottero

MV Transportation, Inc Dorothea DePrisco

Transdev Jenny Hartman

Transdev Ron Bushman

Transdev Matt Heafner

Transdev Emily Collins

ron.bushman@transdev.com

matt.heafner@transdev.com

emily.collins@transdev.com

peter.greenberg@mvtransit.com

amy.barry@mvtransit.com

dorothea.rettig@mvtransit.com

esottero@mvtransit.com

dorothea.deprisco@mvtransit.com

jenny.hartman@transdev.com

E-MAIL ADDRESS

aritchie@mtm-inc.net

bschandle@mtm-inc.net

jhempstead@mtm-inc.net

jofernandez@mtm-inc.net
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